Listed shares - 10,083 - 1,764

Financial Liabilities:
Trade and other payables - (220,199) (20,284) (224,126)
Borrowings - - - (488,000)

Net exposure - (102,311) (13,805) (683,036)

K A I R I K I  E N E R G Y  L I M I T E D  A N D  I T S  C O N T R O L L E D  E N T I T I E S

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

51

22. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (continued)

Because the functional currency of the parent entity is USD, foreign currency risk arises on AUD balances.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date. The 5%
sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an observed range of actual historical rates, for
the AUD/USD exchange rate, for the preceding five years.

At 30 June, if the AUD/USD exchange rate had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post
tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

  Consolidated
2016

$
2015

$
Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit and equity - higher / (lower)

AUD/USD + 5 % (4,872) (32,526)
AUD/USD - 5 % 5,385 35,949

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in financial instruments.

Fair Value
The methods of estimating fair value are outlined in the relevant notes to the financial statements.

23. Parent Entity Information

 Parent
 2016 2015

 $ $

Current assets 107,805 27,806

Total assets 117,888 799,285

Current liabilities  (220,199) (712,127)

Total liabilities (220,199) (712,127)

Net assets  (102,331) 87,158

Issued capital 85,783,048 85,660,548

Share-based payments reserve - 3,594,180

Available for sale reserve 8,823 504

Foreign currency translation reserve (6,908,055) (6,914,182)

Accumulated losses (78,986,127) (82,253,892)

Total equity (102,331) 87,158

Loss of the parent entity after tax (326,415) (2,208,247)

Other comprehensive income / (loss), net of tax 14,446 422,900

Total comprehensive loss of the parent entity (311,969) (1,785,347)

K A I R I K I  E N E R G Y  L I M I T E D  A N D  I T S  C O N T R O L L E D  E N T I T I E S

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

52

24. Events Subsequent to the Reporting Period

No matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may significantly affect
the operations of the Group, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of the Group in future financial years.

K A I R I K I  E N E R G Y  L I M I T E D

S U P P L E M E N T A R Y  I N F O R M A T I O N